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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 629. 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13/12/2018 

 

Allocation of Funds for RGNIYD  

 

    629.  SHRIMATI VANAROJA R.: SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN: 

  SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.: SHRIMATI  V. SATHYA BAMA: 

 

 Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 
 

(a)   the details of funds allocated for the Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of 

Youth Development (RGNIYD) to conduct various skill training 

programmes, job placements and construction works in RGNIYD campus; 

and 
 

(b)  the present status of progress made in the cases against RGNIYD 

officials which are under investigation by CBI? 

 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR 

YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

{COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE(RETD.)} 

 

(a)      The Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Youth Development 

(RGNIYD), Sriperumbudur is conducting various training programmes 

including components of skill training and placement within the 

overall budget allocation of the institution. Funds are not allocated 

programme wise.  

 

         An amount of Rs.7.10 crore has been allocated for capital assets 

   which includes construction work during the financial year 2018-19. 

 

(b)      There are two cases which were investigated by CBI and have 

since been filed in the CBI Court. The matter is subjudice. 

 

*** 


